Express Mail EV 813997017 US
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

08-22-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103293537 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Matthew Lekson (12/19/05) Radiant Imaging, Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X No Street Address: 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): 15321 Main Street NE, Suite 310 Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name Merger Change of Name x Assignment Joint Research Agreement Security Agreement Duvall City: Government Interest Assignment State: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Country: U.S.A. Zip: 98019 Additional name(s) & address(es) Other attached? X This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/314,959 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: patents involved: Name: Aaron J. Poledna PERKINS COIE LLP 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 406788003US Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: P.O. Box 1247 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) City: Seattle 8. Payment Information WA Zip: 98111-1247 a. Credit Card State: Last 4 Numbers (206) 359-8000 **Expiration Date** Phone Number: (206) 359-9000 Fax Number: b. Deposit Account Number Authorized 4991 9/2006 LHUELLER 00000003 11314959 Email Address: 9. Signature: 91 FC:8921 Signature Total number of pages including cover Aaron J. Poledna - 54,675 sheet, attachments, and documents:

Name of Person Signing

APR 0 3 7006 3 Express Mail EV 853120813 US 15.595 (Rev. 08/05) 15.595 (Rev. 08/05)

04-11-2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

1.03215778						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)					
Matthew Lekson (12/19/05)	Name: Radiant Imaging, Inc.					
	Internal Address:					
Addittorial name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):						
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name						
X Assignment Merger Change of Name						
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: 15321 Main Street NA, Suite 310					
Government Interest Assignment	State: Duvall					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: WA Zip: 98019					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No					
	attached?					
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
This application						
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No					
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Aaron J. Poledna PERKINS COIE LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 406788003US	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
Street Address: P.O. Box 1247						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	X Enclosed					
	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Seattle	8. Payment Information					
State: WA Zip: 98111-1247	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers					
Phone Number: (206) 359-8000	Expiration Date					
Fax Number: (206) 359-9000	b. Deposit Account Number					
Email Address:	Authorized User Name					
9. Signature: Signature	April 3, 2006					
	Date					

10/2001 2817ME 00000130 11314955

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Matthew Lekson and David R. Jenkins (the "Assignors"), residing at 16720 126th Avenue NE, Woodinville, Washington, 98072; and 13680 NE 69th Street #642, Redmond, Washington, 98019, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled METHODS AND APPARATUSES FOR APPLYING DIFFERENT COLOR CALIBRATIONS AT DIFFERENT LOCATIONS IN AN IMAGING PHOTOMETER MEASUREMENT (the "Application"), executed concurrently herewith and naming the Assignors as inventors. The Assignors authorize the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the Application number of the Application 11/314,959 when known.

Radiant Imaging, Inc., a corporation of Washington having its principal place of business at 15321 Main Street NE, Suite 310, P.O. Box 500, Duvall, Washington, 98019 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to

1

406788003US

PATENT REEL: 018155 FRAME: 0520 issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date: <u>Dec. 19</u> ,	2005		NET TO SERVICE	TE TAV
United States of Ame	erica)	W MYO	OMMAISSION A
State of	WH) ss.:	(3) 11/40	IRI ICA S
County of	KING)	(A) OF	WASHINGTON
On this	day of Duc	ember.	2005	_, before me
personally came	Matthew L	_ekson	, to me known t	o be the individual
described in and who	executed the fo	oregoing instrum	nent, and ackno	wledged execution
of the same.				. /
		α	mette	taylor
		Notary	Public	0

RECORDED: 07/14/2006

PATENT